KE18-ATXT-PS2
Protocol Converter
User Manual
Toll Free 888-690-9080
Phone: (540) 465-4677  Fax: (540) 465-4678
Monday through Friday, 8:00 am to 5:00 pm (EST)

the PS/2 keyboard are received by the KE18-ATXT-PS2 and converted
into corresponding XT protocol keystrokes for use on any computer or
machine that supports a standard XT type keyboard.
   Quick Setup
1) Attach the PS/2 keyboard cable miniDIN connector on the KE18-
ATXT-PS2 marked “KBD”.
2) Connect the male to male 5 pin DIN cable included with the unit
to the 6 pin miniDIN to 5 pin DIN adapter.  Attach the adapter to the
KE18-ATXT-PS2 connector marked “To PC”.  Connect the other end
of the 5 pin DIN male to male cable to the PC’s XT keyboard input
connector.   The KE18-ATXT-PS2 is powered directly from the PC’s XT
keyboard port, no external power is required.
3) Turn on the PC.  Type on your PS/2 keyboard as normal.
Notes on Operation
The KE18-ATXT-PS2 is powered from the XT keyboard port of the
target computer.  No external power is needed.
The status LEDs on the PS/2 keyboard for Num Lock, Caps Lock,
and Scroll Lock, are not supported by the XT protocol and are
local functions on the keyboard when used with this converter.
The Caps Lock light is toggled locally by the KE18-ATXT-PS2. To
achieve proper operation, simply make sure that the PC’s status
light default settings match the default state of the PS/2 keyboard
CAPS Lock status light at PC power up.
6 pin miniDIN to 5 pin
DIN adapter, to PC
Keyboard port
From PS/2 Keyboard
Operating Voltage 5 Volts DC +/- 5%
Operating Current 100 ma Typical
Operating Temp. 0 to 70 Degrees C
PC Interface XT keyboard port on PC
Cable Length 6 feet 5 pin DIN
Keyboard Protocol PS/2 Type - 6 pin miniDIN
KE18-ATXT-PS2 Specifications
3 4
Introduction to the KE18-ATXT-PS2
The KE18-ATXT-PS2 device is a product designed to convert the output
of a PS/2 style keyboard into an XT type Keyboard.  Signals from
the PS/2 keyboard are received by the KE18-ATXT-PS2 and converted
into corresponding XT protocol keystrokes for use on any computer or
machine that supports a standard XT type keyboard.
   Quick Setup
1) Attach the PS/2 keyboard cable miniDIN connector on the KE18-
ATXT-PS2 marked “KBD”.
2) Connect the male to male 5 pin DIN cable included with the unit
to the 6 pin miniDIN to 5 pin DIN adapter.  Attach the adapter to the
KE18-ATXT-PS2 connector marked “To PC”.  Connect the other end
of the 5 pin DIN male to male cable to the PC’s XT keyboard input
connector.   The KE18-ATXT-PS2 is powered directly from the PC’s XT
keyboard port, no external power is required.
3) Turn on the PC.  Type on your PS/2 keyboard as normal.
Notes on Operation
The KE18-ATXT-PS2 is powered from the XT keyboard port of the
target computer.  No external power is needed.
The status LEDs on the PS/2 keyboard for Num Lock, Caps Lock,
and Scroll Lock, are not supported by the XT protocol and are
local functions on the keyboard when used with this converter.
The Caps Lock light is toggled locally by the KE18-ATXT-PS2. To
achieve proper operation, simply make sure that the PC’s status
light default settings match the default state of the PS/2 keyboard
CAPS Lock status light at PC power up.
6 pin miniDIN to 5 pin
DIN adapter, to PC
Keyboard port
From PS/2 Keyboard